onward lending and for the business operations including the general 
Business purposes and working capital requirements 

Frequency of Interest Payment  NA 

Tenor 1133  days 

YTM  9.25% (XIRR) 

Redemption Date  05-Aug 2021,Thrusday 

Redemption Amt (INR / NCD)  
Rs.13,16,026/- per debenture (Rupees Thirteen  Lakhs Sixteen thousand  and 
Twenty Six only  per debenture) 

Step Up/Step Down Coupon NA 

Rate 

Coupon Type Zero  coupon 

Coupon Reset Process (including 
rates, spread, effective date, 
interest rate cap and floor etc). 

NA 

Day Count Basis Actual /Actual 

Interest on Application Money At coupon rate from the date of realization till the date of allotment.